PDS-003487 Rev 02                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
MP-5050-240P
High Power LED
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .       2
Binning Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .          4
Absolute Maximum Ratings. . . . . . . .. . 6
Characteristics . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             7

•  Low thermal resistance
•  Compatible with automatic placement equipment
•  Compatible with infrared reflow solder process
Applications
MP-5050-240P
Product Datasheet
•   Replacement lamps
•  General lighting
•  Architectural/Decorative lighting
•  Indoor & Outdoor sign board back light
Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
Luminous Flux
Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux (lm) Typical Flux (lm)
2700K
70 200 213 MP-5050-240P-27-70
80 180 198 MP-5050-240P-27-80
90 150 170 MP-5050-240P-27-90
3000K
70 210 222 MP-5050-240P-30-70
80 190 205 MP-5050-240P-30-80
90 160 180 MP-5050-240P-30-90
3500K
70 220 227 MP-5050-240P-35-70
80 190 210 MP-5050-240P-35-80
90 160 180 MP-5050-240P-35-90
4000K
70 230 237 MP-5050-240P-40-70
80 200 218 MP-5050-240P-40-80
90 170 190 MP-5050-240P-40-90
5000K
70 230 237 MP-5050-240P-50-70
80 200 218 MP-5050-240P-50-80
90 170 190 MP-5050-240P-50-90
5700K
70 220 234 MP-5050-240P-57-70
80 200 215 MP-5050-240P-57-80
90 170 188 MP-5050-240P-57-90
6500K
70 220 232 MP-5050-240P-65-70
80 200 213 MP-5050-240P-65-80
90 170 185 MP-5050-240P-65-90
Ordering Part Numbers (Test condition = 180 mA, Tj= 25°C)
Ordering Information
2PDS-003487 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
MP-5050-240P
Product Datasheet
Product Family Package Type Package Configurator Nominal CCT¹ Minimum CRI
MP: Mid Power LED 5050: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm 240P: Package code 27: 2700K
30: 3000K
35: 3500K
40: 4000K
50: 5000K
57: 5700K
65: 6500K
70: CRI>70
80: CRI>80
90: CRI>90
	 MP	 5050	 240P	 ##	 ##
Note:
1. Correlated Color Temperatures (CCT)
Part Number Nomenclature
Ordering Information
3PDS-003487 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
MP-5050-240P
Product Datasheet
Flux Bin
Binning @ 180 mA, Tj= 25°C
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
JF 150 160
JG 160 170
JH 170 180
JK 180 190
JL 190 200
JM 200 210
JN 210 220
JP 220 230
JQ 230 240
JR 240 250
JS 250 260
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs.
Flux Bins¹
MP-5050-240P
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003487 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Voltage Bin
Binning @ 180 mA, Tj= 25°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
L 5.2 5.4
M 5.4 5.6
N 5.6 5.8
Forward Voltage Bins2
Notes:
1. The Luminous Flux measurement tolerance is ±7 %.
2. The Forward Voltage measurement tolerance is ±0.2 V.
MP-5050-240P
Product Datasheet
5PDS-003487 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Chromaticity Binning Diagram 1
Color Bins²
Binning Structure
Color Code
Center point Radius Angle(deg)
x y a b Φ
27M5 0.4616 0.4127 0.0135 0.0070 53.42
30M5 0.4389 0.4072 0.0139 0.0068 53.13
35M5 0.4120 0.3981 0.0155 0.0069 54.00
40M5 0.3861 0.3853 0.0157 0.0067 53.43
50M5 0.3497 0.3631 0.0137 0.0059 59.37
57M5 0.334 0.3511 0.0112 0.0055 58.35
65M5 0.3173 0.3361 0.0112 0.0048 58.34
Notes:
1. Test condition: If=180 mA, Tj= 25°C.
2. The Chromaticity Coordinate measurement tolerance is ±0.005.
Absolute Maximum Ratings1,2
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
Forward Current If 800 mA
Pulse Forward Current Ifp 1000 mA
Power Dissipation Pd 4480 mW
Reverse Voltage Vr 5 V
Junction Temperature Tj 120 °C
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+105 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40~+105 °C
Soldering Temperature Tsld 230°C or 260°C for 10 sec °C
MP-5050-240P
Product Datasheet
6PDS-003487 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Notes:
1. Frequency 10 KHz, duty ratio ≤10 %.
2. The forward pulse current is the maximum current used by the chip at 25°C.
Characteristics1,2,3